QF2-HC150-07                                       Plastic Pipe penetrating a hollow core floor (150mm or thicker)
This standard detail is intended for general information only and all details should be checked against all relevant supporting test evidence, certification and installation guidelines
In line with the company’s policy of continual development, details are subject to change and/ or withdrawal therefore you must ensure this is the latest published detail and instructions.
Important Information:
1. The supporting construction must be installed in accordance with the manufacturer’s guidelines and must be capable of achieving the required fire rating of the firestop.
2. All services should be adequately supported on both sides of the firestop to ensure that no load is transferred onto the firestop seal.
Scope and Liability:
1. Any Information provided by or on behalf of Quelfire Limited is provided for general information only. It is not intended to amount to advice on which you should rely. You must obtain professional or specialist advice before taking, or refraining from, any recommendation or action.

Once cured install the correct size QWR Fire Collar for the pipe size to the
underside of the QF2 Fire Protection Compound with M6 X 36mm steel
sleeve anchors through all fixing lugs.
Multiple Service Penetrations: the total number of services (pipes, cables,
conduits, trunking etc.) may be increased without restriction, so long as
the distances between the services and the aperture edge are not smaller
than the minimum distances stated on the service penetration detail and
the aperture does not exceed the maximum allowance permitted.
Service ype Size of Service Pipe Wall Thickness QWR Collar Classification
U-PVC Pipe
Ø25mm
1.9 – 3.0mm
QWR25/CE
E 120 U/C
EI 90 U/C
Ø32mm QWR32/CE
Ø40mm QWR40/CE
Ø50mm
2.9 - 3.8mm
QWR50/CE
Ø55mm QWR55/CE
Ø63mm
6.6mm
QWR63/CE
Ø75mm QWR75/CE
Ø82mm QWR82/CE
Ø90mm QWR90/CE
Ø110mm QWR110/CE
Ø125mm 6.5mm QWR125/CE
Ø160mm 6.2mm QWR160/CE
Plastic Pipe Type Page No.
U-PVC 1
HDPE 2
PP 3